

STATE DOCUMENT

RECEIVED

JUL 1 - 1994

EXECUTIVE ORDER #224

Relating to Calling to Active Service Members of the National Guard

LEGISLATIVE REPERENCE BUREAU

WHEREAS, on July 2, 1994 the City of Madison will be hosting a fireworks display in celebration of Independence Day, and

WHEREAS, there will be significant traffic flow that may have the potential of blocking emergency routes, and

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Madison has requested the assistance of the National Guard for traffic control purposes,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TOMMY G. THOMPSON, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by the authority vested in me and of the National Guard by the Constitution and the laws of this State, and specifically by Wisconsin Statute section 21, do hereby:

Authorize that such Wisconsin National Guard Members who are willing to voluntarily serve in a non-pay status and which, in the discretion of the Adjutant General, are appropriate, be called to active status with the powers and authority of a peace officer for the purpose of traffic control to be deployed in such numbers and at such times and in such places are appropriate within the discretion of the Adjutant General.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this twenty-eighth day in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-four.

TOMMY G. THOMPSON Governor

By the Governor:

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE Secretary of State